

Name:	

Waiver Release

- The parties known as the Sawnee Association of the Arts, hereafter referred to as SAA, dba Cumming
 Arts Center, hereafter referred to as CAC, acknowledges that the artist whose name appears in the
 online submission has furnished the SAA/CAC with the items described within the online submission.
 THE ARTIST'S ACCEPTANCE ALSO SERVES TO DECLARE THAT ARTWORKS ARE original pieces
 of art produced by the artist.
- As with all exposure to the public there is risk of theft and damage to artist's merchandise. SAA dba
 CAC and the CITY OF CUMMING assume no responsibility for loss or damage to
 merchandise/ARTWORK offered for public viewing. The artist is encouraged to obtain insurance on
 his/her own. Artists assume all risk of loss, theft, or damage for all items offered for sale or for display
 during any event on site at the Cumming Arts Center.
- If you participate in outside shows, please do not remove gift items from the Cumming Arts Center to take to your shows. If you removed pieces for outside shows, please hang or place an equivalent piece in its place or place a sold sign.
- If you are exhibiting in the gallery or gift shop, it is encouraged that you volunteer to help keep the Cumming Arts Center open. Volunteering for two 4-hour shifts during the exhibition timeframe is suggested. This gives our artists the opportunity to get inspired, meet other members, greet visitors and become more familiar with the organization. Sign up for your gallery shifts on the sawneeart.org website on the Volunteer Here page and click on the signup genius button at the top of the page.
- This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia and it shall be the responsibility of CAC to collect and pay to the state of GA any sales taxes that are due. Sawnee Association of the Arts/dba/Cumming Arts Center. It is organized as a 501 c 3 and cannot act solely as a retail business. Sales and sale of all artwork offered for sale in the gallery, since all sales are processed through the Gift Shop. Beginning January 1st, 2024, a 25% commission fee will be charged for each item sold; this includes all artwork and Gift Shop items.
- Any artwork not picked up after 2 months from an exhibit will become the property of SAA / CAC, so
 please be respectful and pick up promptly.
- Any items placed in the gift shop, can remain for 4 months, after which the Art Center will contact you to pick up or change out.

Signature	Date artwork is checked-in:	/	/	
Initials of Volunteer accepting artwork:				
Name of person picking up artwork:	Date artwork is picked up:			
Initials of Volunteer delivering artwork back to artist:				



Name:	
maille.	

Waiver Release

Gallery Artwork delivered to the Cumming Arts Center

	Name of Work	Meaium	Price				
1							
2							
3							
			I				
Exh	ibit Fee: Cash ☐ Credit/Debit Card ☐ Check ☐	Check #					
Gift Shop Waiver - Items delivered to the Cumming Arts Center							
A maximum total of 15 items allowed at any given time or up to the discretion of the House. Items accepted into the Gallery Gift Shop will be on a rotational basis of approximately 4 months or until notified.							
	Description	Qty	Price				
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							
11							
12							
13							
14							
15							